
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

3

BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 13
445 Mo Fox Givin ................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Mo Town .......................Givine (FR)

BLUE DIAMOND STUD FARM USA—Barn 10
495 Wonderful Justice (GB) .2020 b.c. ............ Justify ............................I’m Wonderful

BROOKDALE, AGENT—Barn 13
426 Girl Trouble ..................2020 b.f.............. Fast Anna .......................Adorabella

BROOKDALE, AGENT—Barn 13
FOR GODOLPHIN

401 Banishing ......................2020 ch.g. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Dowager
408 Chivalrous .....................2021 dkb/b.g. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Sugarcraft
412 Contemplation ..............2021 b.g. ............ Street Boss .....................Too Complicated
416 Degree of Risk ...............2019 gr/ro.g. ...... Cairo Prince ...................Wipe Out
431 Hoylake .........................2021 b.g. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Sweet Swingin
432 Idoneo ...........................2021 b.g. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Classic Fit
439 Loyal Company .............2020 b.g. ............ Frosted ...........................Enrichment
450 North Ship ....................2021 ch.g. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Larkin
452 Ocean Victory ...............2021 b.g. ............ Astern (AUS) .................Fortress
471 Six Kings .......................2021 b.g. ............ Nyquist ..........................Six Queens
494 Wincham ......................2021 b.g. ............ Street Sense ....................Lady Montdore
497 Alder .............................2021 ch.g. .......... Hard Spun .....................Arbol

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9
420 Enahm ..........................2020 ch.g. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Kundray
421 Etheric ..........................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Ghostzapper ..................Dyna Waltz (GB)
434 Kick a Buck ...................2021 b.g. ............ More Th an Ready ..........Azaelia (FR)
435 Lake Superior ................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Quality Road .................Celibataire
443 Mirari ............................2020 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Chat
448 Mount Fuji....................2021 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Tara’s Tango
456 Overacting ....................2020 b.f.............. Mendelssohn .................Mela Dramatically
458 Paris Surprise .................2021 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Warm Water
459 Pitch Clock ...................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Commissioner ...............Th oughtless Doll
463 Proprietary Trade ...........2021 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Mo’s Song
464 Public Assembly ............2021 ch.f. ........... More Th an Ready ..........Enchanting Kitten
465 Reasoned Analysis .........2021 b.c. ............ Upstart ..........................We Love Lucy
467 Rollin in Dough ............2020 b.g. ............ Central Banker ..............In A Twinkling
468 Rookie League ...............2021 b.f.............. Maximus Mischief .........Frolic’s Candy
469 Sacred Image .................2021 ch.f. ........... Catholic Boy ..................Painter’s Muse (GB)
472 Special Justice ................2021 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Heavens Pulpit
474 Stage Presence ...............2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Speightstown .................Marquee



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

4

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9 (continued)
476 Strategic Decision ..........2021 ch.r. ........... Good Magic ..................Laurenmychanelgirl
477 Streeterville ...................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Peace Parade
481 Tapit Shoes ....................2020 ch.g. .......... Tapit ..............................Awesome Flower
485 Tirupati .........................2021 b.f.............. Mitole ............................Nora’s Joy
486 Truly Quality ................2020 dkb/b.g. ..... Quality Road .................Truly Together
487 Twirling Point ...............2021 dkb/b.g. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Kitten’s Point
488 Under Agreement (FR) ..2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Wootton Bassett ............Malevra
490 Utopian .........................2021 b.c. ............ Curlin ............................Magical Ride
500 Asset Purchase ...............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Dialed In .......................Quick Hit Fever

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 10
403 Bewildered ....................2021 b.f.............. Mitole ............................Goldrush Girl
407 Chantry View Road .......2021 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Molly Corbin
419 Electrifying Mojo ..........2021 b.f.............. Mendelssohn .................Test of Time
470 Sign of Peace .................2019 ch.m. ......... Declaration of War ........Avaricity
491 Vibe Check ...................2021 ch.f. ........... Catalina Cruiser .............Daily Cast
496 Yay Hooray ...................2021 ch.f. ........... Malibu Moon ................Town Tour

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 10
492 Vincita ..........................2021 b.c. ............ Enticed ..........................Miss Canada

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 10
437 Liar’s Poker ....................2020 b.g. ............ Empire Maker................Epping Forest

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 10
411 Condensation ................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Frosted ...........................Tiz Briska

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 10
410 Class Play ......................2022 b.f.............. Classic Empire ...............Play Ballado
418 Deputy Mischief ...........2021 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Delightful Mary
424 Forever Safe ...................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Bolt d’Oro .....................Here to Stay
482 Tap to Mischief .............2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Into Mischief .................Lesley May
483 Th en ..............................2021 b.c. ............ Not Th is Time ...............Guiltless

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 10
457 Overhaul .......................2020 b.g. ............ Nyquist ..........................Room for Me



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

5

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 13
422 Final Edition (IRE) .......2021 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Most Gifted

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 13
451 Now and Later ..............2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Vagabond

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 10
441 Magnify.........................2021 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Stellar Wind
460 Play Harder ...................2021 b.c. ............ Outwork ........................Miss Manatee
473 Speed of Sound .............2022 ch.f. ........... Vekoma .........................Accapella Bella
475 Stormy Entry ................2020 b.g. ............ Point of Entry ................Stormy Perfection
484 Th orny ..........................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Violence ........................Boule

JOHN ENNIS TRAINING, AGENT—Barn 12
409 Citizen Judy ..................2022 b.f.............. American Freedom ........Honestly Deb
428 Haven’t a Red Cent .......2022 ch.f. ........... Goldencents ...................Indy Dreaming
480 Sweet Mo B ...................2022 b.c. ............ Complexity ....................Winslet
493 Vinegar Hill ..................2022 dkb/b.c. ..... Frosted ...........................Coronado Rose

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 13
423 Foolish ..........................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Practical Joke .................Pearl In Th e Sand (IRE)
446 Moneyline .....................2022 dkb/b.c. ..... Mo Town .......................Dialed to Go

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 12
406 Candymaker ..................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Curuzu
414 Cowboy Cache ..............2021 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Golden Flair
449 Mystical Chant ..............2021 b.f.............. Liam’s Map ....................Musical Mystery
498 All in Sync .....................2019 dkb/b.g. ..... Maclean’s Music .............System Time

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 12
405 Bunratty Manor (IRE) ..2022 dkb/b.f. ..... No Nay Never ...............Sapphire Ring

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 12
442 Megastar ........................2022 ch.c. .......... Violence ........................Seek a Star

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 12
404 Bright Skittle .................2022 b.c. ............ Twirling Candy ..............Harbor Lights



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

6

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 12
462 Pop Idol ........................2022 b.f.............. Maclean’s Music .............Unspurned

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 12
461 Pootoogook ...................2022 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Laurier

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 12
479 Surf ’s Up .......................2022 ch.c. .......... Maclean’s Music .............Windy Forecast

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 12
438 Liberal Lad ....................2022 b.c. ............ Outwork ........................Outrageous Miss

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 12
455 Ortley Avenue (IRE) .....2022 b.c. ............ Bungle Inthejungle ........Titian Saga

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 12
440 Magical Road ................2021 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Magical World

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 12
402 Beauty Bolt ...................2021 b.g. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Beautifi ed
436 Late Nite Mistress .........2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Late Night Pow Wow

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 12
413 Counter Attack .............2021 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Flatter Up

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 12
429 Havildar ........................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Arrogate .........................Pachinko

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 12
425 Giant Game ..................2019 dkb/b.h. .... Giant’s Causeway ...........Game for More
447 Mo Rhodes ....................2021 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Mo d’Amour

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 12
430 Howling Time ...............2019 dkb/b.h. .... Not Th is Time ...............Werewolf



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

7

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 12
453 One Giant Leap ............2020 b.g. ............ Will Take Charge ...........Touch the Moon
454 Cats by Five ...................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Audible ..........................Catticus
466 Restless Dreamer ...........2021 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Divine Praises
478 Stronsino .......................2021 ch.c. .......... Dialed In .......................Team Sport

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 12
499 Amidst Waves ................2021 ch.f. ........... Midshipman ..................Troublesome

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 12
427 Guitar Boy ....................2020 dkb/b.g. ..... Star Guitar .....................Trick City
433 Just Ask Watts ...............2021 dkb/b.g. ..... American Freedom ........Just Ask

VINERY SALES, AGENT L—Barn 13
415 Cymbal Court ...............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Munnings ......................Artillia

VINERY SALES, AGENT LI—Barn 13
444 Mischievous Rogue .......2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Into Mischief .................Mahna



Index to Sires

8

American Freedom: 409, 433.
Arrogate: 429.
Astern (AUS): 452.
Audible: 454.

Bolt d’Oro: 402, 424.
Bungle Inthejungle: 455.

Cairo Prince: 416.
Candy Ride (ARG): 450, 451, 477.
Catalina Cruiser: 491.
Catholic Boy: 469.
Central Banker: 467.
City of Light: 458.
Classic Empire: 410.
Commissioner: 459.
Complexity: 480.
Curlin: 490.

Declaration of War: 470.
Dialed In: 478, 500.

Empire Maker: 437.
Enticed: 492.

Fast Anna: 426.
Frosted: 411, 439, 493.

Ghostzapper: 401, 420, 421.
Giant’s Causeway: 425.
Goldencents: 428.
Good Magic: 476.
Gun Runner: 413.

Hard Spun: 497.

Into Mischief: 418, 436, 444, 482.

Justify: 441, 472, 495.

Liam’s Map: 449.

Maclean’s Music: 462, 479, 498.
Malibu Moon: 496.
Maximus Mischief: 468.
Medaglia d’Oro: 408, 431.
Mendelssohn: 419, 456.
Midshipman: 499.
Mitole: 403, 485.
More Th an Ready: 434, 464.
Mo Town: 445, 446.
Munnings: 415, 461.

No Nay Never: 405.
Not Th is Time: 430, 483.
Nyquist: 457, 471.

Outwork: 438, 460.

Point of Entry: 475.
Practical Joke: 423, 463.

Quality Road: 407, 435, 440, 447, 448, 
486.

Speightstown: 414, 474.
Star Guitar: 427.
Street Boss: 412.
Street Sense: 466, 494.

Tapit: 481.
Twirling Candy: 404, 406, 487.

Uncle Mo: 422, 432, 443.
Upstart: 465.

Vekoma: 473.
Violence: 442, 484.

Will Take Charge: 453.
Wootton Bassett: 488.



Index to Dams

9

Accapella Bella.................................. 473
Adorabella ........................................ 426
Arbol ................................................ 497
Artillia .............................................. 415
Avaricity ........................................... 470
Awesome Flower ............................... 481
Azaelia (FR) ..................................... 434

Beautifi ed ......................................... 402
Boule ................................................ 484

Catticus ............................................ 454
Celibataire ........................................ 435
Chat ................................................. 443
Classic Fit ......................................... 432
Coronado Rose................................. 493
Curuzu ............................................. 406

Daily Cast ........................................ 491
Delightful Mary ............................... 418
Dialed to Go .................................... 446
Divine Praises ................................... 466
Dowager ........................................... 401
Dyna Waltz (GB) ............................. 421

Enchanting Kitten ............................ 464
Enrichment ...................................... 439
Epping Forest ................................... 437

Flatter Up ......................................... 413
Fortress ............................................. 452
Frolic’s Candy ................................... 468

Game for More ................................ 425
Givine (FR) ...................................... 445
Golden Flair ..................................... 414
Goldrush Girl ................................... 403
Guiltless ........................................... 483

Harbor Lights................................... 404
Heavens Pulpit ................................. 472
Here to Stay ..................................... 424
Honestly Deb ................................... 409

I’m Wonderful .................................. 495
In A Twinkling ................................. 467
Indy Dreaming ................................. 428

Just Ask ............................................ 433

Kitten’s Point .................................... 487
Kundray ........................................... 420

Lady Montdore ................................ 494
Larkin .............................................. 450
Late Night Pow Wow ....................... 436
Laurenmychanelgirl .......................... 476
Laurier ............................................. 461
Lesley May ....................................... 482

Magical Ride .................................... 490
Magical World .................................. 440
Mahna .............................................. 444
Malevra ............................................ 488
Marquee ........................................... 474
Mela Dramatically ............................ 456
Miss Canada ..................................... 492
Miss Manatee ................................... 460
Mo d’Amour .................................... 447
Molly Corbin ................................... 407
Mo’s Song ......................................... 463
Most Gifted ...................................... 422
Musical Mystery ............................... 449

Nora’s Joy ......................................... 485

Outrageous Miss .............................. 438

Pachinko .......................................... 429
Painter’s Muse (GB) ......................... 469
Peace Parade ..................................... 477
Pearl In Th e Sand (IRE) ................... 423
Play Ballado ..................................... 410

Quick Hit Fever ............................... 500

Room for Me ................................... 457

Sapphire Ring................................... 405
Seek a Star ........................................ 442
Six Queens ....................................... 471
Stellar Wind ..................................... 441
Stormy Perfection ............................. 475
Sugarcraft ......................................... 408
Sweet Swingin .................................. 431
System Time ..................................... 498

Tara’s Tango ...................................... 448
Team Sport ....................................... 478
Test of Time ..................................... 419
Th oughtless Doll .............................. 459
Titian Saga ....................................... 455
Tiz Briska ......................................... 411
Too Complicated.............................. 412
Touch the Moon .............................. 453



Index to Dams

10

Town Tour ....................................... 496
Trick City ......................................... 427
Troublesome ..................................... 499
Truly Together .................................. 486

Unspurned ....................................... 462

Vagabond ......................................... 451

Warm Water ..................................... 458
We Love Lucy .................................. 465
Werewolf .......................................... 430
Windy Forecast ................................ 479
Winslet............................................. 480
Wipe Out ......................................... 416



Index to Names

11

Alder: 497.
All in Sync: 498.
Amidst Waves: 499.
Asset Purchase: 500.

Banishing: 401.
Beauty Bolt: 402.
Bewildered: 403.
Bright Skittle: 404.
Bunratty Manor (IRE): 405.

Candymaker: 406.
Cats by Five: 454.
Chantry View Road: 407.
Chivalrous: 408.
Citizen Judy: 409.
Class Play: 410.
Condensation: 411.
Contemplation: 412.
Counter Attack: 413.
Cowboy Cache: 414.
Cymbal Court: 415.

Degree of Risk: 416.
Deputy Mischief: 418.

Electrifying Mojo: 419.
Enahm: 420.
Etheric: 421.

Final Edition (IRE): 422.
Foolish: 423.
Forever Safe: 424.

Giant Game: 425.
Girl Trouble: 426.
Guitar Boy: 427.

Haven’t a Red Cent: 428.
Havildar: 429.
Howling Time: 430.
Hoylake: 431.

Idoneo: 432.

Just Ask Watts: 433.

Kick a Buck: 434.

Lake Superior: 435.
Late Nite Mistress: 436.
Liar’s Poker: 437.

Liberal Lad: 438.
Loyal Company: 439.

Magical Road: 440.
Magnify: 441.
Megastar: 442.
Mirari: 443.
Mischievous Rogue: 444.
Mo Fox Givin: 445.
Moneyline: 446.
Mo Rhodes: 447.
Mount Fuji: 448.
Mystical Chant: 449.

North Ship: 450.
Now and Later: 451.

Ocean Victory: 452.
One Giant Leap: 453.
Ortley Avenue (IRE): 455.
Overacting: 456.
Overhaul: 457.

Paris Surprise: 458.
Pitch Clock: 459.
Play Harder: 460.
Pootoogook: 461.
Pop Idol: 462.
Proprietary Trade: 463.
Public Assembly: 464.

Reasoned Analysis: 465.
Restless Dreamer: 466.
Rollin in Dough: 467.
Rookie League: 468.

Sacred Image: 469.
Sign of Peace: 470.
Six Kings: 471.
Special Justice: 472.
Speed of Sound: 473.
Stage Presence: 474.
Stormy Entry: 475.
Strategic Decision: 476.
Streeterville: 477.
Stronsino: 478.
Surf ’s Up: 479.
Sweet Mo B: 480.

Tapit Shoes: 481.
Tap to Mischief: 482.
Th en: 483.



Index to Names

12

Th orny: 484.
Tirupati: 485.
Truly Quality: 486.
Twirling Point: 487.

Under Agreement (FR): 488.
Utopian: 490.

Vibe Check: 491.

Vincita: 492.
Vinegar Hill: 493.

Wincham: 494.
Wonderful Justice (GB): 495.

Yay Hooray: 496.



Index to Barns

13

 9 ELITE ..........................................................................420 G GHOSTZAPPER
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................421 M GHOSTZAPPER
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................434 G MORE THAN READY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................435 C QUALITY ROAD
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................443 F UNCLE MO
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................448 C QUALITY ROAD
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................456 F MENDELSSOHN
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................458 C CITY OF LIGHT
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................459 F COMMISSIONER
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................463 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................464 F MORE THAN READY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................465 C UPSTART
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................467 G CENTRAL BANKER
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................468 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................469 F CATHOLIC BOY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................472 C JUSTIFY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................474 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................476 R GOOD MAGIC
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................477 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................481 G TAPIT
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................485 F MITOLE
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................486 G QUALITY ROAD
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................487 G TWIRLING CANDY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................488 F WOOTTON BASSETT
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................490 C CURLIN
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................500 F DIALED IN
 10 BLUE DIAMOND STUD FARM USA ......................495 C JUSTIFY
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................403 F MITOLE
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................407 F QUALITY ROAD
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................419 F MENDELSSOHN
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................470 M DECLARATION OF WAR
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................491 F CATALINA CRUISER
 10 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................496 F MALIBU MOON
 10 GAINESWAY ..............................................................437 G EMPIRE MAKER
 10 GAINESWAY ..............................................................492 C ENTICED
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................410 F CLASSIC EMPIRE
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................411 F FROSTED
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................418 C INTO MISCHIEF
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................424 F BOLT D’ORO
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................457 G NYQUIST
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................482 C INTO MISCHIEF
 10 GROVENDALE SALES ..............................................483 C NOT THIS TIME
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................441 C JUSTIFY
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................460 C OUTWORK
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................473 F VEKOMA
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................475 G POINT OF ENTRY
 10 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................484 F VIOLENCE
 12 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................409 F AMERICAN FREEDOM
 12 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................428 F GOLDENCENTS
 12 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................480 C COMPLEXITY
 12 JOHN ENNIS TRAINING ........................................493 C FROSTED
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................404 C TWIRLING CANDY
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................405 F NO NAY NEVER
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................406 C TWIRLING CANDY
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................414 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................438 C OUTWORK



Index to Barns

14

 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................442 C VIOLENCE
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................449 F LIAM’S MAP
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................455 C BUNGLE INTHEJUNGLE
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................461 F MUNNINGS
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................462 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................479 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 12 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................498 G MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................402 G BOLT D’ORO
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................413 C GUN RUNNER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................425 H GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................427 G STAR GUITAR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................429 C ARROGATE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................430 H NOT THIS TIME
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................433 G AMERICAN FREEDOM
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................436 F INTO MISCHIEF
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................440 C QUALITY ROAD
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................447 C QUALITY ROAD
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................453 G WILL TAKE CHARGE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................454 C AUDIBLE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................466 F STREET SENSE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................478 C DIALED IN
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................499 F MIDSHIPMAN
 13 BALDWIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................445 F MO TOWN
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................401 G GHOSTZAPPER
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................408 G MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................412 G STREET BOSS
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................416 G CAIRO PRINCE
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................426 F FAST ANNA
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................431 G MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................432 G UNCLE MO
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................439 G FROSTED
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................450 G CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................452 G ASTERN (AUS)
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................471 G NYQUIST
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................494 G STREET SENSE
 13 BROOKDALE ............................................................497 G HARD SPUN
 13 HIGHGATE SALES ....................................................422 C UNCLE MO
 13 HIGHGATE SALES ....................................................451 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 13 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .........................................423 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 13 LEGACY BLOODSTOCK .........................................446 C MO TOWN
 13 VINERY SALES ..........................................................415 F MUNNINGS
 13 VINERY SALES ..........................................................444 G INTO MISCHIEF



Index to State or Country Bred

15

France 488

Great Britain 495

Ireland 405 422 455

Kentucky 401 402 403 404 406 407 408
 409 410 411 412 413 414 416
 418 419 420 421 423 424 425
 428 429 430 431 432 433 434
 435 436 438 439 440 441 443
 444 445 446 447 448 449 450
 451 452 453 454 457 458 459  
 461 463 464 465 466 469 470  
 471 472 473 474 475 476 477  
 478 479 480 481 482 483 484  
 485 486 487 490 491 492 493  
 494 496 497 498 499 500

Maryland 460

New Jersey 426

New York 437 456 467 468

Ontario 415 442 462

Texas 427


